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Advisory Board Members & Guests

+Anne Bradley
Adjunct Professor, 
Northwestern University
annefbradley@gmail.com

Jessica Blazer
VP and Chief 	
Privacy Officer, 	
Playtika
jessicab@playtika.com

Courtney Barton
VP & Sr. Counsel, 
Marriott International
courtney.barton@
marriott.com

Jocelyn Aqua	
Data, Privacy and 	
Ethics Leader, 	
PwC	
jocelyn.aqua@pwc.com

Justin Antonipillai
CEO, 		
WireWheel, Inc.
justin@wirewheel.io

Colleen Brown	
Partner, 		
Sidley Austin
ctbrown@sidley.com

Stuart Brotman
Howard Distinguished 
Endowed Professor of 
Media Management 
and Law, University of 
Tennessee, Knoxville
snbrotman@gmail.com

Allison Brody	
Chief Privacy Counsel, 
RELX
allison.brody@relx.com

John Breyault	
Vice President, 
Public Policy, 
Telecommunications 
& Fraud, National 
Consumers League
johnb@nclnet.org

Annie Antón
ADVANCE Professor  
of Computing,  
Georgia Tech
aianton@gatech.edu

For personal use only, please do not share the 
attendee information or contact information.

Directory attendees registered as of June 1, 2022.
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Advisory Board Members & Guests (continued)

Erika Brown Lee
Managing Director 
and General Counsel, 
Global Data Privacy	
Citigroup
erika.brownlee@citi.com

Piper Crowell
Sr. Director, 
Digital and IP, 
Nike Inc.
piper.crowell@nike.com

Barbara Cosgrove
Chief Privacy Officer, 
Workday
barbara.cosgrove@ 
workday.com

Jeff Brueggeman
VP Global Public 	
Policy, AT&T
jeff.brueggeman@att.com

Bret Cohen	
Partner, 		
Hogan Lovells
bret.cohen@
hoganlovells.com

Patrice Ettinger
Chief Privacy Officer, 
Pfizer
patrice.ettinger@pfizer.com

Peggy Eisenhauer
Mandalore, 		
PIMS
peggy@privacystudio.com

Elizabeth Davies
Sr. Dir., Global Head 
of Data Protection, 
Splunk
edavies@splunk.com

Scott Cowperthwait
Vice President, Law - 
Privacy & Cybersecurity, 
Charter Communications
scott.cowperthwait@ 
charter.com

Sara Collins
Senior Policy Counsel, 
Public Knowledge
sara@publicknowledge.org

Leigh Freund
President & CEO, 
NAI
Leigh@thenai.org

Dona Fraser
SVP, Privacy Initiatives, 
BBB National Programs
dfraser@bbbnp.org

Lindsey Finch
EVP, Global Privacy 
& Product Legal, 
Salesforce
lfinch@salesforce.com

Stacy Feuer
Senior Vice President, 
Privacy Certified, 
Entertainment 
Software Rating Board
sfeuer@esrb.org

Leigh Feldman
SVP, Chief 	
Privacy Officer, 		
Visa
leigh.feldman@visa.com

Scott Goss
VP, Privacy Counsel, 	
Qualcomm 
Incorporated
sgoss@qualcomm.com

Shoshana Gillers
Chief Privacy Officer, 
TransUnion
shoshana.gillers 
@transunion.com

Stephan Geering
Global Privacy Officer, 
Anthology 
stephan.geering@ 
blackboard.com

Heather Federman
Chief Privacy Officer, 
BigID
heatherf@bigid.com

Fran Faircloth
Partner, 			 
Ropes & Gray
fran.faircloth@ropesgray.com
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Advisory Board Members & Guests (continued)

Betsy Greytok	
VP, Ethics & Policy, 
IBM
greytok@us.ibm.com

Susan Israel
Of counsel,  
Loeb & Loeb
sisrael@loeb.com

Margaret Hu
Professor of Law, 
William & Mary 		
Law School	
margaretmei@me.com

Aaron Hernandez
Principal, Public Policy, 
Amazon
arohern@amazon.com

Ben Hayes
Chief Privacy Officer, 
Zeta Global
bhayes@zetaglobal.com

Katie Harrington-
McBride
Assistant General 
Counsel, The Walt 
Disney Company
katie.c.harringtonmcbride@
disney.com

Cameron Kerry
Ann R. & Andrew H. 
Tisch Distinguished 
Visiting Fellow, 
The Brookings 
Institution	
ckerry@brookings.edu

Michael Lamb
Chief Privacy 
Officer, 
RELX
michael.lamb@
relx.com

Elise Houlik
SVP, Assistant General 
Counsel, Privacy & 	
Data Protection, 
Mastercard
elise.houlik@ 
mastercard.com

Zoe McMahon
Head of Trust 		
and Privacy, 		
HP Inc.
zoe.mcmahon@hp.com

Tracy Locklin
Chief Privacy Officer, 
National Student 
Clearinghouse
tlocklin@ 
studentclearinghouse.org

Eitan Levisohn	
US Privacy Lead, 
TransUnion
ethan.levisohn@
transunion.com

Karen Miller 
Reese
Chief Privacy Officer, 
Yahoo
karen.millerreese@
yahooinc.com

Douglas Miller
Sr. Mgr. Ads Privacy, 
Amazon
dougmlr@amazon.com

Joshua Metzger
General Counsel, 
OpenX
josh.metzger@openx.com

Tanya Madison
Global Chief Privacy 
Officer, Aristocrat 
Technologies, Inc.
tanya.madison@ 
aristocrat.com

Paul Lekas
Senior Vice President, 
Global Public Policy, 
Software & Information 
Industry Association 
(SIIA)
plekas@siia.net

Jessica Lee
Partner, Chair, Privacy, 
Security & Data 
Innovations, 		
Loeb & Loeb
jblee@loeb.com

David LeDuc
VP, Public Policy, 		
NAI
david@ 
networkadvertising.org

Janis Kestenbaum
Partner,
Perkins Coie
JKestenbaum@
perkinscoie.com
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Advisory Board Members & Guests (continued)

Jill Nissen
President & Founder, 
Nissen Consulting, P.C.
jill@nissenconsulting.com

Francella Ochillo
Executive Director, 
Next Century Cities
francella@ 
nextcenturycities.org

Norman Sadeh	
Professor/Director, 
Carnegie Mellon 
University
sadeh@cs.cmu.edu

Shani Rosenstock
Public Policy Lead, 
Privacy & Security,	
Uber
srosenstock@uber.com

Susan Rohol
SVP and Chief 	
Privacy Officer, 	
Warner Bros. Discovery
susan.rohol@ 
warnerbros.com

Carolyn Pfeiffer
Director, Data 
Governance & Privacy, 
Janssen Research 	
& Development
cpfeiff2@its.jnj.com

Greg Schaffer
Vice President, 	
Digital Trust Compliance, 
Walmart
greg.schaffer@walmart.com

Jason Sarfati
Chief Privacy Officer 
& VP Legal, 	
Gravy Analytics, Inc.
jsarfati@ 
gravyanalytics.com

Eric Null
Director, Privacy & 
Data Project, Center 
for Democracy & 
Technology
enull@cdt.org

+Peter Swire
Professor, 	
Georgia Tech
Peter@peterswire.net

Andrew Smith
Partner, 		
Covington & Burling
ASmith@cov.com

Jennifer Symington
Sr. Manager, Privacy 
Officer American Honda 
Motor Co., Inc.
jennifer_symington@
na.honda.com

Melanie Tiano
Assistant Vice 
President, 
Cybersecurity and 
Privacy, CTIA
mtiano@ctia.org

+Omer Tene
Partner, 		
Goodwin
otene@goodwinlaw.com

JoAnn Stonier
Chief Data Officer, 
Mastercard
Joann.stonier@ 
mastercard.com

Rob Sherman
VP & Deputy Chief 
Privacy Officer, Policy, 
Meta, Inc
robsherman@fb.com

Kara Selke
Chief Privacy Officer, 
Streetlight Data, Inc.
kara.selke@ 
streetlightdata.com

Jim Simatacolos
Managing Counsel 
— Data Privacy and 
Cybersecurity, Toyota 
Motor North America
jim.simatacolos@ 
toyota.com

Scott Shipman
Chief Legal Officer,
Dapper Labs
Scott.Shipman@
dapperlabs.com

Tom Moore
Chief Privacy 
Officer & 	
SVP - Compliance, 
Privacy, AT&T
tm4109@att.com
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Advisory Board Members & Guests (continued)

Hilary Wandall
Chief Compliance 
Officer & Associate 
General Counsel, 
Regulatory, 		
Dun & Bradstreet
wandallh@dnb.com

Yael Weinman
Associate General 
Counsel - Privacy, 
Verizon
yael.weinman@ 
verizon.com

Justin Weiss
Global Head of 	
Data Privacy, 	
Naspers & Prosus
justin.weiss@prosus.com

Emily Yu
Senior Director, 	
Product Counsel, 
Roblox
eyu@roblox.com

Heng Xu
Professor and Center 
Director, Kogod 	
School of Business, 	
American University
xu@american.edu

Daniel Weitzner
3Com Founder, 
Principal Research 
Scientist, 	MIT Computer 
Science and Artificial 	
Intelligence Laboratory
weitzner@mit.edu

Jack Yang
Director Privacy 		
and Security, 
Netflix
jayang@netflix.com

Alexander White
Privacy Commissioner, 
Office of the Privacy 
Commissioner for 
Bermuda
commissioner@privacy.bm

Jonathan
Zimmerman 
Director - 
Privacy Legal, 
Adobe
zimmerman@adobe.com

THE FPF TEAM

Debra Berlyn
Board Treasurer
drberlyn@theprojectgoal.org

+Mary Culnan
FPF Board 
Vice President & 
Senior Fellow
mculnan@att.net

Alan Raul
Board Member
araul@sidley.com

Elaine Laughlin
Board Member
elaine.laughlin@
gmail.com

Dale Skivington
Board Member
daleeskivington@		
gmail.com

Board of Directors

Sandra Hughes
Board Member 
Emeritus, President, 
Sandra Hughes 
Strategies LTD
sandy@sandra-hughes.com

Linda Trickey
Assistant Vice  
President/Associate 
General Counsel,  
Privacy & Security,  
Cox Communications
linda.trickey@cox.com
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Christal 	
Shrader-Sandi
Vice President of 
Operations
cshrader@fpf.org

Barbara Kelly
Vice President of 
Development
bkelly@fpf.org

Leadership

Bertram Lee Jr.
Senior Policy Counsel 
for Data, Decison 
Making, and Artificial 
Intelligence
blee@fpf.org

Keir Lamont
Senior Counsel
klamont@fpf.org

Judy Gawczynski
Membership Director
jgawczynski@fpf.org

Daniel Berrick
Policy Counsel
dberrick@fpf.org

5/1/22, 2:08 PM

Page 1 of 2about:blank

Elisabeth Gory
Event Associate
el.gory@fpf.org

Josh Lee
Managing Director, 
APAC
jlee@fpf.org

Stacey Gray
Director, Legislative 
Research & Analysis
sgray@fpf.org

Rebekah Stroman
Chief of Staff
rstroman@fpf.org

Jules Polonetsky
CEO
julespol@fpf.org

John Verdi
Senior Vice 	
President of Policy
jverdi@fpf.org

Gabriela 
Zanfir-Fortuna
Vice President of 
Global Privacy
gzanfir-fortuna@fpf.org

Amie
Stepanovich
Vice President of  
U.S. Policy
astepanovich@fpf.org

Staff Members

Amanda Browe
Membership Manager
abrowe@fpf.org

Nancy Levesque
Communications 
Director
nlevesque@fpf.org

Hunter Dorwart
Policy Counsel
hdorwart@fpf.org
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Stefania Medrano
Operations Manager
smedrano@fpf.org

Rob van Eijk
Managing Director, 
Europe
rvaneijk@fpf.org

Shea Swauger
Senior Researcher: 
Data Sharing 	
and Ethics
sswauger@fpf.org

Payal Shah
Digital 
Communications 
Manager
pshah@fpf.org

Tatiana Rice
Policy Counsel
trice@fpf.org

Dominic Paulger
Policy Manager, 
APAC
dpaulger@fpf.org

Staff Members (continued)

Nicole Sanchez
Event Director
nsanchez@fpf.org

Lee Matheson
Policy Counsel
lmatheson@fpf.org

+ FPF Senior Fellow



1350 EYE STREET NW, SUITE 350  |  WASHINGTON, DC 20005

FPF.ORG  •  info@fpf.org


